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QR12 Capacitor Grade Tantalum

Description of Product

Number PD-7055
Issue 1-05/05/2021

This product data sheet describes the minimum standards for Capacitor Grade
Tantalum Powders manufactured by H.C. Starck, Newton, MA.

Physical Characteristics

Fisher Subsieve Sizer FAPD [micron]
Scott Bulk Density SBD [g/in?]

Crush [Ib]

Screen Distribution [US standard]

Chemical Characteristics

(ppm)

Aluminum [Al]
Calcium [Ca]
Carbon [C]
Chromium [Cr]
Copper [Cu]
Iron [Fe]
Hydrogen [H]
Molybdenum  [Mo]
Nickel [Ni]
Niobium [NDb]
Nitrogen [N]
Oxygen [O]
Potassium [K]
Silicon [Si]
Sodium [Na]
Titanium [Ti]
Tungsten [W]

Electrical Characteristics

Electrical Test

Min.
115
62.0
(7.5 dg) 12.0
% +40 mesh N/A
% -325 mesh N/A

Max.
10*

30
10

25
10*

10
10
40
1100
10
20

40

QC-10-1800-09

Sinter Temp./Time 1800 C/ 30’

Voltage 200

% Wild Anodes 0

DCL [uA/g] 3.0 max.
CV/g [ufV/g] 2700 min. 2900 max.
ESR [ohm] 6.0 max.

Max.

145
70.0
N/A

55.0

* typical values
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VBD [V] 190 min.

Electrical Test QC-10-2050-06

Sinter Temp./Time 2050 C /30

Voltage 270

% Wild Anodes 0

DCL [uA/g] 3.0 max.
CV/g [ufV/g] 2300 min. 2550 max.
ESR [ohm] 6.0 max.
VBD [V] 210 min.

Hazards identification in Advertising (Directive 67/548/EEC Article 26 and Directive 1999/45/EC Article 13)
Metal powder, flammable, n.o.s.

Rejection H.C. Starck must receive written notification of rejected material with the resaon
for rejection. The right is reserved to inspect rejected material at customer plant
for claim validation. The material may be returned only after proper authorization.
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45 Industrial Place
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Phone +1 (617) 630-5800, Fax +1 (617) 630-5879
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info@hcstarcksolutions.com www.hcstarcksolutions.com

The conditions of your use and application of H.C. Starck products, technical assistance, and information (whether verbal, written or by way of production evaluations), including any
suggested formulations and recommendations, is your responsibility. Therefore, you are encouraged to test our products and review any technical assistance and/or information you
may receive from H.C. Starck with your own resources, and determine to your own satisfaction whether H.C. Starck products are suitable for your intended uses and applications. This
application-specific analysis should include at minimum testing to determine suitability for the intended use from a technical as well as health, safety, and environmental standpoint. Any
technical assistance and/or information provided by H.C. Starck is given without any express or implied warranty or guarantee. You agree and understand and hereby expressly release
H.C. Starck from all liability, in tort, contract or otherwise, incurred in connection with the use of our products, technical assistance and/or information, except as may be contained
otherwise in a written agreement between you and H.C. Starck. Any statement or recommendation not contained herein or in a written agreement between you and H.C. Starck is
unauthorized and shall not bind H.C. Starck. Nothing herein shall be construed as a recommendation to use any H.C. Starck products in a manner violative of the intellectual property
rights of any third party. No license is implied or granted under or to H.C. Starck intellectual property. All product deliveries are based on the then current product specification and H.C.
Starck’s Conditions of Sale. IN NO EVENT WILL H.C. STARCK BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.
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