

High Performance Metal Solutions

QR12 Capacitor Grade Tantalum

Number PD-7055 Issue 1-05/05/2021

QR12 Capacitor Grade Tantalum

Description of Product

This product data sheet describes the minimum standards for Capacitor Grade Tantalum Powders manufactured by H.C. Starck, Newton, MA.

Physical Characteristics

		Min.	Max.
Fisher Subsieve Sizer FAPD [micron]		11.5	14.5
Scott Bulk Density SBD [g/in ³]		62.0	70.0
Crush [lb]	(7.5 dg)	12.0	N/A
Screen Distribution [US standard]	% +40 mesh	N/A	0
	% -325 mesh	N/A	55.0

Chemical Characteristics

(ppm)

		Max.
Aluminum	[AI]	10*
Calcium	[Ca]	2
Carbon	[C]	30
Chromium	[Cr]	10
Copper	[Cu]	2
Iron	[Fe]	25
Hydrogen	[H]	10*
Molybdenum	[Mo]	5
Nickel	[Ni]	10
Niobium	[Nb]	10
Nitrogen	[N]	40
Oxygen	[O]	1100
Potassium	[K]	10
Silicon	[Si]	20
Sodium	[Na]	1
Titanium	[Ti]	5
Tungsten	[W]	40

Electrical Characteristics

ax.
nax.
ax.
ſ

* typical values



High Performance Metal Solutions

Number PD-7055 Issue 1-05/05/2021

VBD [V]

Electrical Test	QC-10-2050-06	
Sinter Temp./Time	2050 C / 30'	
Voltage	270	
% Wild Anodes		0
DCL [uA/g]		3.0 max.
CV/g [ufV/g]	2300 min.	2550 max.
ESR [ohm]		6.0 max.
VBD [V]	210 min.	

190 min.

Hazards identification in Advertising (Directive 67/548/EEC Article 26 and Directive 1999/45/EC Article 13) Metal powder, flammable, n.o.s.

Rejection

H.C. Starck must receive written notification of rejected material with the resaon for rejection. The right is reserved to inspect rejected material at customer plant for claim validation. The material may be returned only after proper authorization.

H.C. Starck Inc. 45 Industrial Place Newton, MA 02461-1951 / USA Phone +1 (617) 630-5800, Fax +1 (617) 630-5879



High Performance Metal Solutions

www.hcstarcksolutions.com

info@hcstarcksolutions.com

The conditions of your use and application of H.C. Starck products, technical assistance, and information (whether verbal, written or by way of production evaluations), including any suggested formulations and recommendations, is your responsibility. Therefore, you are encouraged to test our products and review any technical assistance and/or information you may receive from H.C. Starck with your own resources, and determine to your own satisfaction whether H.C. Starck products are suitable for your intended uses and applications. This application-specific analysis should include at minimum testing to determine suitability for the intended use from a technical as well as health, safety, and environmental standpoint. Any technical assistance and/or information provided by H.C. Starck kits given without any express or implied warranty or guarantee. You agree and understand and hereby expressly release otherwise in a written agreement between you and H.C. Starck. Any statement or recommendation not contained herein or in a written agreement between you and H.C. Starck. Any statement or recommendation to use any H.C. Starck products in a manner violative of the intellectual property any third party. No license is implied or granted under or to H.C. Starck intellectual property. All product deliver ies are based on the then current product specification and H.C. Starck's Conditions of Sale. IN NO EVENT WILL H.C. STARCK BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.